GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th-10th floor) Block-HC, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106 (Email ID: jtbdocell @ gmail.com)

No. 3087/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date.29/06/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

SL NO	Name of Joint Block Development Officer	Present place of Posting	New Place of Posting	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
1	Pallab Mukherjee	Joint BDO, Bandwan Dev. Block, Purulia	(4) ADS, Nadia ZP, Nadia	
2	Sima Chanda	Vice Principal, ETC, Burdwan	ADS, Howrah	
3	Rajat Kanti Biswas	Joint BDO, MSD- Jiaganj Dev. Block, Murshidabad	ADS, Alipurduar ZP, Alipurduar	
4	Basab Chatterjee	Joint BDO, Narayangarh Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur	Joint BDO, MSD- Jiaganj Dev. Block, Murshidabad	
5	Nirupam Pal	Joint BDO, Khanakul-I Dev. Block, Hooghly	ADS,Jalpaiguri ZP, Jalpaiguri	
6	Samik Das	Joint BDO, Katwa-I Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	Joint BDO, Khanakul-I Dev. Block, Hooghly	
7	Sudip Kumar Basu	Joint BDO, Suri-II Dev. Block, Birbhum	ADS, SMP	
8	Tarak Adhikary	Joint BDO, Dantan-I Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur	Joint BDO, Suri-II Dev. Block, Birbhum	
9	Tanmoy Mondal	Joint BDO, Matiali Dev. Block, Jalpaiguri	Joint BDO, Dantan-I Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur	
10	Souvik Sarkar	Joint BDO, Mathabhanga-I Dev. Block, Cooch Behar	ADS, Birbhum ZP, Birbhum	
11	Arundhati Deb	Joint BDO, Khejuri-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Dy. DP&RDO, Malda	
12	Prakash Pramanik	Joint BDO, Kashipur Dev. Block, Purulia	Joint BDO, Khejuri-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	
13	Biplab Kumar Biswas	Joint BDO, Jamalpur Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	ADS, Murshidabad ZP, Murshidabad	
14	Dhruba Jyoti Roy	Joint BDO, Mongolkot Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	ADS, Paschim Medinipur ZP, Paschim Medinipur	
15	Amal Kumar Ghoshal	Joint BDO, Ranibandh Dev. Block, Bankura	Joint BDO, Indpur Dev. Block, Bankura	
16	Shyamal Kanti Sikari	Joint BDO, Kurseong Dev. Block, Darjeeling	Joint BDO (HQ), Jalpaiguri	
17	Pema Doma Dukpa	Joint BDO (HQ), Jalpaiguri	Joint BDO, Kurseong Dev. Block, Darjeeling	
18	Atri Chakroborty	Joint BDO, Sabang Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur	Dy. DP&RDO, North 24 Parganas	
19	Manwar Alam	Joint BDO, Kespur Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur	Joint BDO, Chhatna Dev. Block, Bankura	
20	Kishor Ranjan Biswas	Joint BDO, Chinsura-Mogra Dev. Block, Hooghly	Joint BDO, Bhagwanpur-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	
21	Md. Nazimul Islam Mollah	Joint BDO, Bhagwanpur-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Chinsura-Mogra Dev. Block, Hooghly	

By Order of the Governor,

(Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe)
Deputy Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1.	The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.			
2.	he District Magistrate with request to release the officers.			
	The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer,		_ with request to send	
	the joining letter of the Joint Block Development Officers in their new place of posting to this Department.			
4.	The Block Development Officer		_ for compliance.	
5.	The Treasury Officer,			
6.	Smt. / Shri			

7. The Computer Cell of this Department for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department.

8. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal